505931955 02/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5978673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
TRIUNE IP, LLC		08/13/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: TRIUNE	IE IP, LLC	
Street Address: 1101 RES	RESOURCE DRIVE, SUITE 121	
City: PLANO)	
State/Country: TEXAS	S	
Postal Code: 75074	75074	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 16	5799239	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (2	14)661-6604	
	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Phone: 2 ⁻	214-953-5990	
Email: cr	crourkipdocket@jw.com	
	JACKSON WALKER LLP	
	MR. CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK	
	323 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 600	
Address Line 4: D.	ALLAS, TEXAS 75201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136839.00139 (2OF2)	
ATTONNET DUCKET NUMBER:	CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		
	/Christopher J. Rourk/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Christopher J. Rourk/ 02/24/2020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		



Christopher J. Rourk (214) 953-5990 (Direct Dial) (214) 661-6604 (Direct Fax) crourk *d* jw.com

August 13, 2018

Via EPAS - Assignment Recordation

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Re: Address Change - Triune IP, LLC

Dear Commissioner:

The Applicant – Triune IP, LLC – has changed their business address. Their old address was recorded as:

681 North Plano Rd., Suite 121 Richardson, Texas 75081

Their new business address should be recorded as:

1101 Resource Dr., Suite 121 Plano, Texas 75074

Please feel free to contact me at with anything else you may need.

Best fegards.

Christopher J. Rourk, Reg. No. 39,348 Attorney of record for Triune IP, LLC

REEL: 052004 FRAME: 0182

CJR:cjc

213059281 1 JW | DALLAS 2323 Ross Avenue Suite 600 + Dallas, Texas 75201 | www.jw.com | Member of GLOBALAW ** PATENT

RECORDED: 02/24/2020